Kansas Department of Insurance
Commissioner Vicki Schmidt

2024 INSURANCE AND SECURITIES INVESTIGATIONS

APRIL 17, 2024 / 8 AM TO NOON

The Office of the Securities Commissioner, a division of the Kansas Insurance Department, will be
hosting four hours of FREE continuing education for law enforcement:

TIME

8:00 AM

8:50 AM

9:00 AM

9:50 AM

10:00 AM

10:50 AM

11:00 AM

11:50 AM

EVENT

Session One

- Introduction of Insurance Department
- Securities Division / Enforcement Unit
- Securities / Securities Fraud

BREAK

Session Two

- Securities Fraud (continued)
- Securities Fraud Case Studies
- Insurance Fraud

BREAK

Session Three
- Insurance Fraud Case Studies

BREAK

Session Four
- Introduction of National Insurance Crime
Bureau (NICB)

Conclusion and Release by Noon

PRESENTER(S)

Vicki Schmidt, Insurance Commissioner
Dan Klucas, Securities Commissioner
John Eichkorn, Director

Lance Feyh, Senior Special Agent

Lance Feyh, Senior Special Agent
John Eichkorn, Director
Randy Myles, Special Agent

Randy Myles, Special Agent

Todd Porter, Special Agent
Eric Anderson, Special Agent

John Eichkorn, Director
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