

## **2024 INSURANCE AND SECURITIES INVESTIGATIONS**

APRIL 17, 2024 / 8 AM TO NOON

The Office of the Securities Commissioner, a division of the Kansas Insurance Department, will be hosting four hours of FREE continuing education for law enforcement:

TIME	EVENT	PRESENTER(S)
8:00 AM	<ul> <li>Session One</li> <li>Introduction of Insurance Department</li> <li>Securities Division / Enforcement Unit</li> <li>Securities / Securities Fraud</li> </ul>	Vicki Schmidt, Insurance Commissioner Dan Klucas, Securities Commissioner John Eichkorn, Director Lance Feyh, Senior Special Agent
8:50 AM	BREAK	
9:00 AM	<ul> <li>Session Two</li> <li>Securities Fraud (continued)</li> <li>Securities Fraud Case Studies</li> <li>Insurance Fraud</li> </ul>	Lance Feyh, Senior Special Agent John Eichkorn, Director Randy Myles, Special Agent
9:50 AM	BREAK	
10:00 AM	Session Three - Insurance Fraud Case Studies	Randy Myles, Special Agent
10:50 AM	BREAK	
11:00 AM	Session Four - Introduction of National Insurance Crime Bureau (NICB)	Todd Porter, Special Agent Eric Anderson, Special Agent
11:50 AM	Conclusion and Release by Noon	John Eichkorn, Director